STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2701**, as amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 6, by striking "23" and inserting "17"; in line 8, by striking "Four" and inserting "Three"; in line 9, by striking "member" and inserting "of such appointees"; in line 10, by striking "and one"; in line 11, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 12, by striking "one member" and inserting "two members"; in line 15, by striking "member" and inserting "of such appointees"; also in line 16, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 21, by striking "two members" and inserting "one member"; in line 22, by striking all after "coalition"; in line 23, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 23, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 24, by striking "two members" and inserting "one member"; in line 26, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 27, by striking "cellular" and inserting "wireless"; in line 32, by striking "chamber of commerce;"; in line 33, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "electric cooperatives";

Also on page 1, by striking all in lines 34 through 36;

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "two members" and inserting "one member"; in line 5, by striking "commerce" and inserting "transportation"; by striking all in line 7; in line 9, after "designee" by inserting ";

(D) one member appointed by the Kansas hospital association;

(E) one member appointed by the co-chairpersons of the task force representing a rural competitive local exchange carrier that does not receive support from the Kansas universal service fund; and

(F) one member at-large appointed by the governor"; in line 22, by striking "The task force

shall meet three to six times.";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 3, in line 19, by striking "statute book" and inserting "Kansas register"

District.